LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
ORDER OF THE DAY
WEDNESDAY, MAY 7, 2014

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees

10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

HR 123
HCR 134

11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
SCR 92, 95

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
SB 1, 135, 382, 470, 506, 571, 585, 600, 680, 681

14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
HCR 110 NATR-W/AMD HCR 113  H&G-W/ AMD

15. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
SCR 48  H&W-FAV SCR 69 ACRJ-FAV, TO H&G

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB 249 H&W-W/ AMD HB 1060 INS-W/ AMD
HB 735 EDUC-FAV

17. Senate Instruments Second Reading Returned from the Legislative Bureau

SB 64  THPW-FAV W/AMD SB 413  THPW-FAV WO/AMD
SB 88  APP-FAV WO/AMD SB 417  THPW-FAV WO/AMD
SB 104 THPW-FAV WO/AMD SB 465  THPW-FAV WO/AMD
SB 105 THPW-FAV WO/AMD SB 477  THPW-FAV WO/AMD
SB 116  THPW-FAV WO/AMD SB 527  THPW-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB 289  THPW-W/ AMD WO/AMD SB 528  THPW-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB 291  CL&P-FAV WO/AMD SB 578  CL&P-FAV WO/AMD

SB 292  CL&P-W/ AMD WO/AMD SB 603  APP-FAV WO/AMD

SB 302 CL&P-W/ AMD W/AMD SB 610 THPW-FAV WO/AMD
SB 310 THPW-FAV WO/AMD SB 633  CL&P-FAV WO/AMD

18. Senate Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
SB 132  ACRJ-FAV, TO H&G

19. Reconsideration
HB 859, 1184

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HCR 21
HCR 91

2. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/7/2014
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SCR 24, 25, 26, 31
4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House

Not yet scheduled for concurrence

HB 55, 63, 173, 218, 253, 254, 314, 316,
736, 746, 793, 891, 913, 1012, 1016, 1036,
HB 246, 496, 527, 747, 750, 753

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/7/2014

HB 909, 953, 993, 1015, 1065, 1069, 1081, 1083,
1278, 1279

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/8/2014

HB 1, 1026

HB 262, 1095, 1096, 1194

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HB 1280, 1281

HB 373, 663, 733, 808, 1115, 1232, 1251, 1255,

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/7/2014

SB 32, 128, 147, 157, 168, 260, 279, 281,
388, 399, 433

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

SB 7, 12, 16, 18, 19, 21, 39, 59,
101, 106, 131, 174, 189, 192, 198, 203,
255, 266, 268, 269, 307, 317, 318, 327,
418, 461, 476, 478, 510, 525, 538, 567

SB 55, 57, 87, 103, 141, 148, 154, 169,
246, 251, 252, 276, 277, 293, 305, 313,
462, 472, 473, 523, 537, 545, 557, 618,

SB 37, 38, 45, 48, 49, 52, 97, 111,
228, 232, 234, 240, 242, 253, 262, 331,
572, 580, 590, 606, 617, 624, 630, 675

324,
1075

1101,

1282

326,

72,
204,
342,

170,
369,
662
142,
361,

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

3. House Concurrent Resolutions Returned from the Senate with Amendments

Scheduled for concurrence on 5/7/2014
HCR 103

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/7/2014

HB 1178

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/12/2014

HB 628, 629, 884, 979, 1275
HB 390

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/7/2014
SB 384

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

Morning Hour

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
HB 100

Regular Order

4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House
HB 293

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB 25, 98, 114, 137, 190, 409, 503, 524,
712, 873, 1131, 1155, 1159, 1212, 1233, 1242,
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555,
1276

462,

1181,

333,

85,
222,
360,

187,
410,

152,
398,

588,

569,

1185,

351,

89,
241,
363,

212,
422,

206,
442,

667,

641,

1253,

383,

99,
248,
402,

239,
430,

217,
560,

679,



INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

Not yet scheduled for floor debate
HB 54
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DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MAY 7, 2014

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONSFINAL CONSIDERATION - [4 items]

1. SCR24

2. SCR25

3. SCR26

4. SCR31

ERDEY

ERDEY

ERDEY

ERDEY

ROADSHIGHWAY S Requests DOTD to study
improving LA 22 to three lanes between
Springfield, LA, and 1-55 in Tangipahoa Parish.

ROADSHIGHWAY S Requests DOTD to study
improving US 190 to three lanes between LA 16
and LA 63 in Livingston Parish.

ROADS/HIGHWAY S Requests DOTD to
advance the project to construct roundabouts on
LA 1026 at itsintersections with Dunn and Eden
Church Roads in Livingston Parish.

ROADSHIGHWAY S Requests DOTD to study
improving the LA 1020 Bend Road Bridge in
Livingston Parish.

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [14 items]

1.

10.

HB909

HB953

HB993

HB1015

HB1065

HB1069

HB1081

HB1083

HB1101

HB1181

LEOPOLD

LEGER

SCHRODER

SCHRODER

POPE

BROADWATER

S.BISHOP

BADON

BROADWATER

SHADOIN

INSURANCE Provides for the Property Insurance
Clarity Act

STUDENT/STANDARDS Provides for the
collection, sharing, and use of student assessment
results and information by the State Board of
Elementary and Secondary Education

EDUCATION/SPECIAL Providesrelativeto
requirements for pupil progression, graduation,
and issuance of diplomas for students with
exceptionalities

EDUCATION/SPECIAL Providesfor
determinations for grade level promotion of certain
students with exceptionalities regarding
performance on state tests and provides for
calculations of school performance scores relative
to such students

OPTOMETRISTS Provides relative to the
practice of optometry and the regulation of such
profession

WORKERS COMPENSATION Provides with
respect to variable wage employment contracts

PROPERTY/PUBLIC Provides for the authority
to transfer or lease certain state property in
L afayette Parish

TAX/LOCAL Authorizes the governing authority
of the city of New Orleansto levy an additional
hotel occupancy tax

COURTS/COURT REPORTERS Provides
relative to court reporters

CIVIL/JURY TRIALS Providesrelative to the
jurisdictional limitation of certain city courts



11.

12.

13.

14.

HB1185

HB1253

HB1278

HB1279

HUNTER

N.LANDRY

PEARSON

ORTEGO

SUNSET LAW Providesrelative to legislation re-
creating statutory entities

SCHOOL SIEMPLOYEES Providesrelative to
the powers of local public school boards and
superintendents with respect to extended sick leave
for school bus drivers, teachers, and school
employees

RETIREMENT/STATE EMPS Provides for
enrollment of new hires of the Harbor Police
Department of the Port of New Orleansin the
Hazardous Duty Services Plan in the La. State
Employees Retirement System and for merger of
the existing Harbor Police Retirement System into
the La. State Employees Retirement System

AGRICULTURE/MILK Providesrelativeto the
sale or distribution of raw milk by afarmer to a
consumer

SENATE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [15 itemg]|

1.

10.

11.

SB32

SB128

SB147

SB157

SB168

SB260

SB279

SB281

SB326

SB333

SB351

MORRISH

MARTINY

DORSEY-COLOM
B

MARTINY

WALSWORTH

JOHNS

MARTINY

TROY BROWN

G.SMITH

JOHNS

F.THOMPSON

CRIME/PUNISHMENT Provides criminal
penalties for the manufacture, importation, sale,
and installation of counterfeit air bags. (gov sig)

PSYCHOL OGI ST S Provides for the licensure of
specialist in school psychology by the State Board
of Examiners of Psychologists. (8/1/14) (2/3-
CA7s2.1)

CRIMINAL JUSTICE Providesrelative to the
notice of an execution required to be given to the
victim's family. (8/1/14)

PSYCHOL OGI ST S Provides for the provisional
licensure of psychologists by the State Board of
Examiners of Psychologists. (8/1/14) (2/3-
CA7s2.1)

PUBLIC DEFENDER Providesrelative to
appointments to the L ouisiana Public Defender
Board. (8/1/14)

INSURANCE DEPARTMENT Provides with
respect to insurance producer license
reinstatement. (8/1/14)

NURSES Changes the domicile of the Louisiana
State Board of Practical Nurse Examiners. (gov
sig)

INSURANCE DEPARTMENT Provides with
respect to insurance anti-fraud plans. (8/1/14)

CRIMINAL PROCEDURE Authorizes certain
individualsto view certain videotaped statements.
(8/1/14)

CRIMINAL RECORDS Providesrelative to
crime against nature and incest. (gov sig)

CRIMINAL JUSTICE Provides relative to burn
injury reports. (8/1/14)



12. SB383 LAFLEUR PROBATION/PAROLE Provides with respect to
parole eligibility. (8/1/14)

13. SB388 F.THOMPSON ARSON Provides relative to the registration of
arson offenders. (8/1/14)
14. SB399 MILLS PUBLIC SFTY/CORRECT DEPT Provideswith

respect to the parole dligibility. (8/1/14)

15. SB433 WHITE PUBLIC LANDS Provides for the transfer of
certain state properties in East Baton Rouge
Parish. (gov sig)

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONSTO BE CONCURRED IN - [1 itemg]

1. HCR103 HONORE COMMENDATIONS Commends Cameron
Murray upon achieiving the rank of Eaglein the
Boys Scouts of America

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1items]

1. HB1178 HONORE SCHOOL S Provides relative to the membership
and election of members of the East Baton Rouge
Parish School Board

SENATE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 itemg]

1. SB384 LAFLEUR BONDS Requires issuers of state municipal
securities to comply with certain continuing
disclosure rules of the United States Securities and
Exchange Commission. (8/1/14)



DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 8§, 2014

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [6 itemg]

1. HB1

2. HB1026

3. HB262

4. HB1095

5. HB1096

6. HB1194

FANNIN

FANNIN

FANNIN

FANNIN

FANNIN

KLECKLEY

APPROPRIATIONS Provides for the ordinary
operating expenses of state government for Fiscal
Y ear 2014-2015

FUNDS/FUNDING Provides for the transfer and
deposit of monies among state funds

APPROPRIATIONS/ANCILLARY Providesfor
ancillary expenses of state government

APPROPRIATIONS Appropriates funds for the
expenses of the Louisiana Judiciary for Fiscal Y ear
2014-2015

REVENUE SHARING Providesfor revenue
sharing distribution for Fiscal Year 2014-2015

LEGISLATIVE EXPENSES Makes
appropriations for the expenses of the legislature
for FY 2014-2015



DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, MAY 12, 2014

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [6items]

1. HB628

2. HB629

3. HB884

4. HB979

5. HB1275

6. HB390

ST.GERMAIN

ST.GERMAIN

ST.GERMAIN

ST.GERMAIN

T.BURNS

MACK

FUNDSFUNDING (Constitutional Amendment)
Authorizes the investment of public fundsin a
state infrastructure bank

FUNDS/FUNDING (Constitutional Amendment)
Provides for the deposit of revenuesinto the
Transportation Trust Fund

FUNDS/FUNDING Provides with regard to
dedications of certain excess mineral revenues and
deposits into the Budget Stabilization Fund

TRANSPORTATION Providesfor the creation
of the Louisiana Transportation Infrastructure
Bank

ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE Provides
specified procedures for notice, public hearings,
and reports regarding permits from the office of
conservation of the Dept. of Natural Resources for
operations that involve hydraulic fracture
stimulation in certain parishes

STATE SYMBOL Provides for fox pens as part
of Louisianasfolklife heritage



DATE: May 06, 2014
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TIME: 6:00 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER  DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION

HB 54 BY JAMES

CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE / Authorizes the designation of specialized divisions or sections in city or
municipal courts

HOUSE 5/6/2014 JAMES, ARNOLD, FOIL
SENATE




TODAYS DATE: May 06, 2014
REPORTED BY COMMITTEE lingtd g

WEDNESDAY, MAY 7, 2014 LEG. DAY: 33
PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY
COMMITTEE

HCR110 Talbot NATR-W/ AMD
HCR113 Arnold H&G-W/ AMD

MORNING HOUR 15

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

SCR48 Long H&W-FAV
SCR69  Morrish ACRJ-FAV, TO H&G

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB249 Price H&W-W/ AMD
HB735 James EDUC-FAV
HB1060 Thierry INS-W/ AMD

MORNING HOUR 17

SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE BUREAU

SB64 Cortez THPW-FAV W/AMD
SB88 Alario APP-FAV WO/AMD
SB104  Allain THPW-FAV WO/AMD
SB105  Gallot THPW-FAV WO/AMD
SB116  Thompson, F THPW-FAV WO/AMD
SB289  Johns THPW-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB291  Morrell CL&P-FAV WO/AMD

SB292  Morrell CL&P-W/ AMD WO/AMD



REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
WEDNESDAY, MAY 7, 2014

TODAYS DATE: May 06, 2014
TIME: 6:00 PM
LEG. DAY: 33
PAGE: 2

SB302
SB310
SB413
SB417
SB465
SB477
SB527
SB528
SB578
SB603
SB610
SB633

Mills

Broome

Crowe

Smith, Gary

Adley

Walsworth
Heitmeier

Crowe

Broome

Alario
Gallot
Claitor

MORNING HOUR 18

CL&P-W/ AMD W/AMD
THPW-FAV WO/AMD
THPW-FAV WO/AMD
THPW-FAV WO/AMD
THPW-FAV WO/AMD
THPW-FAV WO/AMD
THPW-W/ AMD W/AMD
THPW-W/ AMD WO/AMD
CL&P-FAV WO/AMD
APP-FAV WO/AMD
THPW-FAV WO/AMD
CL&P-FAV WO/AMD

SENATE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

SB132

Morrell

ACRJ-FAV, TO H&G



