## LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY WEDNESDAY, MAY 7, 2014

### **MORNING HOUR**

2. Prayer							
3. Pledge of Allegiance							
4. Reading of Journal							
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communicat	ions						
6. Introduction of Resolutions							
7. Introduction of Bills	7. Introduction of Bills						
8. Senate Bills on First Reading							
9. Reports of Committees							
•							
10. House and House Concurrent Resolution	tions Lying Over						
HR 123							
HCR 134							
11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying	Over						
SCR 92, 95							
13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee							
-	70, 506, 571,		600	680, 681			
SB 1, 135, 382, 4	70, 500, 571,	585,	600,	000, 001			
14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee							
HCR 110 NATR-W/ AMD		HCR	113	H&G-W/ AMD			
15. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Repo	rted by Committee						
SCR 48 H&W-FAV		SCR	69	ACRJ-FAV, TO H&G			
16. House Bills on Second Reading Repo	rted by Committee						
HB 249 H&W-W/ AMD		НВ	1060	INS-W/ AMD			
HB 735 EDUC-FAV		ПD	1000				
17. Senate Instruments Second Reading		egislativ	e Burea	iu			
SB 64 THPW-FAV W/AM		SB	413	THPW-FAV WO/AMD			
SB 88 APP-FAV WO/AME		SB	417	THPW-FAV WO/AMD			
SB 104 THPW-FAV WO/AI		SB	465	THPW-FAV WO/AMD			
SB 105 THPW-FAV WO/AI SB 116 THPW-FAV WO/AI		SB SB	477 527	THPW-FAV WO/AMD THPW-W/ AMD W/AMD			
SB 289 THPW-FAV WO/AI		SB	527 528	THPW-W/ AMD WO/AMD			
SB 291 CL&P-FAV WO/AN		SB	578	CL&P-FAV WO/AMD			
SB 292 CL&P-W/ AMD WC		SB	603	APP-FAV WO/AMD			
SB 302 CL&P-W/ AMD W//		SB	610	THPW-FAV WO/AMD			
SB 310 THPW-FAV WO/AI	٨D	SB	633	CL&P-FAV WO/AMD			
19 Conoto Dillo on Cocond Dooding Door	nted by Committee						
18. Senate Bills on Second Reading Repo							

SB 132 ACRJ-FAV, TO H&G

19. Reconsideration

1. Roll Call

HB 859, 1184

## **REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY**

### 1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate HCR 21 HCR 91

2. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/7/2014

SCR 2	24,	25,	26,	31
-------	-----	-----	-----	----

#### 4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House

Not yet scheduled for concurrence												
HB	55,	63,	173,	218,	253,	254,	314,	316,	324,	462,	569,	641,
	736,	746,	793,	891,	913,	1012,	1016,	1036,	1075			
HB	246,	496,	527,	747,	750,	753						

#### 5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled f	or floor	debate o	on 5/7/2	014								
НВ	909, 1278,		993,	1015,	1065,	1069,	1081,	1083,	1101,	1181,	1185,	1253,

#### Scheduled for floor debate on 5/8/2014

HB 1, 1026 HB 262, 1095, 1096, 1194

#### Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HB 1280, 1281 HB 373, 663, 733, 808, 1115, 1232, 1251, 1255, 1282

#### 6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled	for floor	debate (	on 5/7/2	014								
SB	32, 388,	128, 399,	147, 433	157,	168,	260,	279,	281,	326,	333,	351,	383,
Not yet scheduled for floor debate												
SB	7,	12,	16,	18,	19,	21,	39,	59,	72,	85,	89,	99,
	101,	106,	131,	174,	189,	192,	198,	203,	204,	222,	241,	248,
	255,	266,	268,	269,	307,	317,	318,	327,	342,	360,	363,	402,
	418,	461,	476,	478,	510,	525,	538,	567				
SB	55,	57,	87,	103,	141,	148,	154,	169,	170,	187,	212,	239,
	246,	251,	252,	276,	277,	293,	305,	313,	369,	410,	422,	430,
	462,	472,	473,	523,	537,	545,	557,	618,	662			
SB	37,	38,	45,	48,	49,	52,	97,	111,	142,	152,	206,	217,
	228,	232,	234,	240,	242,	253,	262,	331,	361,	398,	442,	560,
	572,	580,	590,	606,	617,	624,	630,	675				

### NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

#### 3. House Concurrent Resolutions Returned from the Senate with Amendments

Scheduled for concurrence on 5/7/2014 HCR 103

#### 5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/7/2014HB1178

# Scheduled for floor debate on 5/12/2014HB628,629,884,979,1275HB390

#### 6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

SB 384

### **RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR**

#### **Morning Hour**

**12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee**HB100

#### **Regular Order**

4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House HB 293

#### 5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB	25,	98,	114,	137,	190,	409,	503,	524,	555,	588,	667,	679,
	712,	873,	1131,	1155,	1159,	1212,	1233,	1242,	1276			

## **INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE**

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HB 54

## DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MAY 7, 2014

## SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS FINAL CONSIDERATION - [4 items]

1. SCR24	ERDEY	<b>ROADS/HIGHWAYS</b> Requests DOTD to study improving LA 22 to three lanes between Springfield, LA, and I-55 in Tangipahoa Parish.
2. SCR25	ERDEY	<b>ROADS/HIGHWAYS</b> Requests DOTD to study improving US 190 to three lanes between LA 16 and LA 63 in Livingston Parish.
3. SCR26	ERDEY	<b>ROADS/HIGHWAYS</b> Requests DOTD to advance the project to construct roundabouts on LA 1026 at its intersections with Dunn and Eden Church Roads in Livingston Parish.
4. SCR31	ERDEY	<b>ROADS/HIGHWAYS</b> Requests DOTD to study improving the LA 1020 Bend Road Bridge in Livingston Parish.

## HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [14 items]

1.	HB909	LEOPOLD	<b>INSURANCE</b> Provides for the Property Insurance Clarity Act
2.	HB953	LEGER	<b>STUDENT/STANDARDS</b> Provides for the collection, sharing, and use of student assessment results and information by the State Board of Elementary and Secondary Education
3.	HB993	SCHRODER	<b>EDUCATION/SPECIAL</b> Provides relative to requirements for pupil progression, graduation, and issuance of diplomas for students with exceptionalities
4.	HB1015	SCHRODER	<b>EDUCATION/SPECIAL</b> Provides for determinations for grade level promotion of certain students with exceptionalities regarding performance on state tests and provides for calculations of school performance scores relative to such students
5.	HB1065	POPE	<b>OPTOMETRISTS</b> Provides relative to the practice of optometry and the regulation of such profession
6.	HB1069	BROADWATER	<b>WORKERS COMPENSATION</b> Provides with respect to variable wage employment contracts
	HB1069 HB1081	BROADWATER S.BISHOP	
7.			respect to variable wage employment contracts <b>PROPERTY/PUBLIC</b> Provides for the authority to transfer or lease certain state property in
7. 8.	HB1081	S.BISHOP	<ul> <li>respect to variable wage employment contracts</li> <li><b>PROPERTY/PUBLIC</b> Provides for the authority to transfer or lease certain state property in Lafayette Parish</li> <li><b>TAX/LOCAL</b> Authorizes the governing authority of the city of New Orleans to levy an additional</li> </ul>

11.	HB1185	HUNTER	<b>SUNSET LAW</b> Provides relative to legislation re- creating statutory entities
12.	HB1253	N.LANDRY	SCHOOLS/EMPLOYEES Provides relative to

- the powers of local public school boards and superintendents with respect to extended sick leave for school bus drivers, teachers, and school employees
- 13. HB1278 PEARSON RETIREMENT/STATE EMPS Provides for enrollment of new hires of the Harbor Police Department of the Port of New Orleans in the Hazardous Duty Services Plan in the La. State Employees' Retirement System and for merger of the existing Harbor Police Retirement System into the La. State Employees' Retirement System
- 14. **HB1279 ORTEGO AGRICULTURE/MILK** Provides relative to the sale or distribution of raw milk by a farmer to a consumer

## SENATE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [15 items]

1.	SB32	MORRISH	<b>CRIME/PUNISHMENT</b> Provides criminal penalties for the manufacture, importation, sale, and installation of counterfeit air bags. (gov sig)
2.	SB128	MARTINY	<b>PSYCHOLOGISTS</b> Provides for the licensure of specialist in school psychology by the State Board of Examiners of Psychologists. (8/1/14) (2/3-CA7s2.1)
3.	SB147	DORSEY-COLOM B	<b>CRIMINAL JUSTICE</b> Provides relative to the notice of an execution required to be given to the victim's family. (8/1/14)
4.	SB157	MARTINY	<b>PSYCHOLOGISTS</b> Provides for the provisional licensure of psychologists by the State Board of Examiners of Psychologists. (8/1/14) (2/3-CA7s2.1)
5.	SB168	WALSWORTH	<b>PUBLIC DEFENDER</b> Provides relative to appointments to the Louisiana Public Defender Board. (8/1/14)
6.	SB260	JOHNS	<b>INSURANCE DEPARTMENT</b> Provides with respect to insurance producer license reinstatement. (8/1/14)
7.	SB279	MARTINY	<b>NURSES</b> Changes the domicile of the Louisiana State Board of Practical Nurse Examiners. (gov sig)
8.	SB281	TROY BROWN	<b>INSURANCE DEPARTMENT</b> Provides with respect to insurance anti-fraud plans. (8/1/14)
9.	SB326	<b>G.SMITH</b>	<b>CRIMINAL PROCEDURE</b> Authorizes certain individuals to view certain videotaped statements. (8/1/14)
10.	SB333	JOHNS	<b>CRIMINAL RECORDS</b> Provides relative to crime against nature and incest. (gov sig)
11.	SB351	F.THOMPSON	<b>CRIMINAL JUSTICE</b> Provides relative to burn injury reports. (8/1/14)

12. <b>SB383</b>	LAFLEUR	<b>PROBATION/PAROLE</b> Provides with respect to parole eligibility. (8/1/14)
13. <b>SB388</b>	F.THOMPSON	<b>ARSON</b> Provides relative to the registration of arson offenders. $(8/1/14)$
14. <b>SB399</b>	MILLS	<b>PUBLIC SFTY/CORRECT DEPT</b> Provides with respect to the parole eligibility. (8/1/14)
15. <b>SB433</b>	WHITE	<b>PUBLIC LANDS</b> Provides for the transfer of certain state properties in East Baton Rouge Parish. (gov sig)

## HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS TO BE CONCURRED IN - [1 items]

1. HCR103	HONORE	<b>COMMENDATIONS</b> Commends Cameron
		Murray upon achieiving the rank of Eagle in the
		Boys Scouts of America

## HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. **HB1178 HONORE** SCHOOLS Provides relative to the membership and election of members of the East Baton Rouge Parish School Board

## SENATE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. SB384 LAFLEUR BONDS Requires issuers of state municipal securities to comply with certain continuing disclosure rules of the United States Securities and Exchange Commission. (8/1/14)

## DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 8, 2014

# HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [6 items]

1. <b>HB1</b>	FANNIN	<b>APPROPRIATIONS</b> Provides for the ordinary operating expenses of state government for Fiscal Year 2014-2015
2. <b>HB1026</b>	FANNIN	<b>FUNDS/FUNDING</b> Provides for the transfer and deposit of monies among state funds
3. <b>HB262</b>	FANNIN	<b>APPROPRIATIONS/ANCILLARY</b> Provides for ancillary expenses of state government
4. <b>HB1095</b>	FANNIN	<b>APPROPRIATIONS</b> Appropriates funds for the expenses of the Louisiana Judiciary for Fiscal Year 2014-2015
5. <b>HB1096</b>	FANNIN	<b>REVENUE SHARING</b> Provides for revenue sharing distribution for Fiscal Year 2014-2015
6. <b>HB1194</b>	KLECKLEY	<b>LEGISLATIVE EXPENSES</b> Makes appropriations for the expenses of the legislature for FY 2014-2015

## DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, MAY 12, 2014

# HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [6 items]

1.	HB628	ST.GERMAIN	<b>FUNDS/FUNDING</b> (Constitutional Amendment) Authorizes the investment of public funds in a
			state infrastructure bank
2.	HB629	ST.GERMAIN	<b>FUNDS/FUNDING</b> (Constitutional Amendment) Provides for the deposit of revenues into the Transportation Trust Fund
3.	HB884	ST.GERMAIN	<b>FUNDS/FUNDING</b> Provides with regard to dedications of certain excess mineral revenues and deposits into the Budget Stabilization Fund
4.	HB979	ST.GERMAIN	<b>TRANSPORTATION</b> Provides for the creation of the Louisiana Transportation Infrastructure Bank
5.	HB1275	T.BURNS	<b>ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE</b> Provides specified procedures for notice, public hearings, and reports regarding permits from the office of conservation of the Dept. of Natural Resources for operations that involve hydraulic fracture stimulation in certain parishes
6.	HB390	МАСК	<b>STATE SYMBOL</b> Provides for fox pens as part of Louisiana's folklife heritage

# INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

CHAMBER	DATE	CONFEREES	DATE	ACTION
HB 54	BY JAMES			
CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE / Authorizes the designation of specialized divisions or sections municipal courts		ions in city or		
HOUSE SENATE	5/6/2014	JAMES, ARNOLD, FOIL		

# **MORNING HOUR 14**

# HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HCR110	Talbot	NATR-W/ AMD
HCR113	Arnold	H&G-W/ AMD

# **MORNING HOUR 15**

# SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

SCR48	Long	H&W-FAV
SCR69	Morrish	ACRJ-FAV, TO H&G

# MORNING HOUR 16

# HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB249	Price	H&W-W/ AMD
HB735	James	EDUC-FAV
HB1060	Thierry	INS-W/ AMD

# **MORNING HOUR 17**

# SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE LEGISLATIVE BUREAU

Cortez	THPW-FAV W/AMD
Alario	APP-FAV WO/AMD
Allain	THPW-FAV WO/AMD
Gallot	THPW-FAV WO/AMD
Thompson, F	THPW-FAV WO/AMD
Johns	THPW-W/ AMD WO/AMD
Morrell	CL&P-FAV WO/AMD
Morrell	CL&P-W/ AMD WO/AMD
	Alario Allain Gallot Thompson, F Johns Morrell

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE	TODAYS DATE: May 06, 2014	
REPORTED BT CONNINTTEE	TIME:	6:00 PM
WEDNESDAY, MAY 7, 2014	LEG. DAY:	33
	PAGE:	2

SB302	Mills	CL&P-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB310	Broome	THPW-FAV WO/AMD
SB413	Crowe	THPW-FAV WO/AMD
SB417	Smith, Gary	THPW-FAV WO/AMD
SB465	Adley	THPW-FAV WO/AMD
SB477	Walsworth	THPW-FAV WO/AMD
SB527	Heitmeier	THPW-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB528	Crowe	THPW-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB578	Broome	CL&P-FAV WO/AMD
SB603	Alario	APP-FAV WO/AMD
SB610	Gallot	THPW-FAV WO/AMD
SB633	Claitor	CL&P-FAV WO/AMD

# MORNING HOUR 18

# SENATE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

SB132 Morrell

ACRJ-FAV, TO H&G